



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1984/2023**

SAKUNTALA NEGI

.....Petitioner

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Lao, Standing Counsel for
the State with Mr. Abhinav Arya,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

21.08.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment.
2. Matter be listed on 26.11.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 21, 2024

rk