



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1984/2023**

SAKUNTALA NEGI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Mr. Ravi Kant
Mahajan, Mr. Neeraj Kadyan and Mr.
Ujjwal Arora, Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Lao, SC with Mr.
Abhinav Kr. Arya and Mr. Aryan
Sachdeva, Advocates for State with
Mr. Ankit, SI, PS-Mandawali.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **12.03.2025**

1. Counsel for the Respondent is directed to file a brief note of submissions, not exceeding three pages, along with relevant case laws, before the next date of hearing.
2. List for hearing on 16th July, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 12, 2025

nk