



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 1984/2023**

SAKUNTALA NEGI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar and Mr. Neeraj
Kadyan, Advocates with Petitioner in
person.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Lao, Standing Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

06.10.2025

%

1. It is already 05:05 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 05th February, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

OCTOBER 6, 2025

d.negi