



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 1984/2023**
SAKUNTALA NEGIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar with Mr. Neeraj
Kadyan, Ms. Pragya, Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Lao, SC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

05.02.2026

At request of learned counsel for petitioner, list on 19.05.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2026/sw/pb